



# RACL Geartech Ltd.

Corporate Office

B-9, Sector-3, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301, INDIA

Phone: +91-120-4588500 Fax: +91-120-4588513

Web: www.raclgeartech.com E-mail: info@raclgeartech.com

**Date: 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2024**

**The Manager - Listing  
BSE Limited  
25th Floor, P. J. Towers,  
Dalal Street,  
Mumbai-400 001**

**Scrip Code: 520073**

**Subject: Newspaper advertisement pertaining to Loss of Share Certificates**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached, copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to loss of Share Certificates that are published in in Newspaper Financial Express (English) and Jansatta (Hindi), Delhi NCR edition.

You are requested to take note of the above and oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,  
**For RACL Geartech Limited**

**Jitender Jain  
Chief Financial Officer**

Registered Office

15th Floor, Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019, INDIA

Phone: +91-11-66155129

CIN: L34300DL1983PLC016136

D-U-N-S Number: 65-013-7086



TS 16949 : 2009  
TS 518901 : 000

| RACL Geartech Limited   |  |                                  |                                  |                                     |                                     |                     |
|---|--|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|
| Regd. Office: 15th Floor, Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019 (India)   |  |                                  |                                  |                                     |                                     |                     |
| Tel No.: 011-66155129   Fax No.: 0120-4588513   |  |                                  |                                  |                                     |                                     |                     |
| Email: investor@raclegeartech.com Website: www.raclegeartech.com  |  |                                  |                                  |                                     |                                     |                     |
| CIN : L34300DL1983PLC016136   |  |                                  |                                  |                                     |                                     |                     |
| NOTICE FOR THE LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES   |  |                                  |                                  |                                     |                                     |                     |
| The following share certificate(s) of the Company have been reported as lost/misplaced and the holder(s) of the said share certificate(s) have requested the Company for issue of duplicate share certificate(s).   |  |                                  |                                  |                                     |                                     |                     |
| Notice is hereby given that the Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate(s) to the below mentioned person(s) unless a valid objection is received by the Company within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice. No claims will be entertained by the Company with respect to the original share certificate(s) subsequent to the issue of duplicates thereof. |  |                                  |                                  |                                     |                                     |                     |
| Folio No.   | Name of the Shareholder                                | Certificate No. From             | To                               | Distinctive Numbers From            | To                                  | No. of Shares       |
| 0021890   | Sarbjit Singh Chaudhary<br>J.T. Jaswant Kaur Chaudhary | 00020031<br>00020049<br>00020138 | 00020040<br>00020050<br>00020151 | 004602108<br>004603908<br>004612808 | 004603107<br>004604107<br>004614207 | 1000<br>200<br>1400 |
| 0021791   | Jujhar Singh Chaudhary<br>Sarbjit Singh Chaudhary      | 00020128<br>00020152             | 00020137<br>00020155             | 004611808<br>004614208              | 004612807<br>004614807              | 1000<br>400         |

Any person who has/have a claim in respect of the said certificate(s) should lodge his/her/their claim with all supporting documents with the Company at its registered office. If no valid and legitimate claim is received within 15 days from the appearance of this notice, the Company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificate(s) to the person listed above and no further claim would be entertained from any other person(s).

For RACL Geartech Limited  
Sd/-  
Gursharan Singh  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Noida  
Date: 13th February, 2024

| E-LAND APPAREL LIMITED  |  |  |  |  |  |                                     |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| Regd. Office: 16/2B, Sri Vinayaka Indl Estate, Singasandra Near Dakshin Honda Showroom Hosur Road, Bangalore Karnataka 560068 |  |  |  |  |  |                                     |
| [Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]  |  |  |  |  |  |                                     |
| Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023                          |  |  |  |  |  |                                     |
| Amount in Lakhs   |  |  |  |  |  |                                     |
| Sr. No.   | Particulars  | Quarter ended 1st October, 2023 to 31st December, 2023 | Quarter ended 1st October, 2022 to 31st December, 2022 | Nine months ended 1st April, 2023 to 31st December, 2023 | Nine months ended 1st April, 2022 to 31st December, 2022 | Previous Year ending 31 March, 2023 |
| 1   | Total Income from Operations   | 4,038.89   | 3,920.01   | 14,391.04  | 17,380.86  | 23,240.71                           |
| 2   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | (1,421.56)   | (1,220.67)   | (3,187.86)   | (2,940.02)   | (3,986.16)                          |
| 3   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | (1,421.56)   | (1,220.67)   | (3,187.86)   | (2,940.02)   | (3,986.16)                          |
| 4   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | (1,421.56)   | (1,220.67)   | (3,187.86)   | (2,940.02)   | (3,986.16)                          |
| 5   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (1,421.56)   | (1,220.67)   | (3,187.86)   | (2,940.02)   | (3,992.10)                          |
| 6   | Equity Share Capital   | 4,799.05   | 4,799.05   | 4,799.05   | 4,799.05   | 4,799.05                            |
| 7   | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | (53,527.95)  | (49,535.83)  | (53,527.95)  | (49,535.83)  | (53,527.95)                         |
| 8   | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic : Diluted :                                       | (2.96)<br>(2.96)                                       | (2.54)<br>(2.54)                                       | (6.64)<br>(6.64)   | (6.13)<br>(6.13)   | (8.31)<br>(8.31)                    |

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com and the Company i.e. www.elandapparel.com

FOR E-LAND APPAREL LIMITED  
Sd/-  
DONGJU KIM  
Managing Director  
DIN : 08060629

Place: Bangalore  
Date: 12<sup>th</sup> February 2024

| ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED   |  |                                      |                                      |  |                                 |                                      |                                      |  |                                 |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|
| Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700071   |  |                                      |                                      |  |                                 |                                      |                                      |  |                                 |
| Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265                |  |                                      |                                      |  |                                 |                                      |                                      |  |                                 |
| Fax : 011-4265 4200, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com                     |  |                                      |                                      |  |                                 |                                      |                                      |  |                                 |
| CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864   |  |                                      |                                      |  |                                 |                                      |                                      |  |                                 |
| STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2023 |  |                                      |                                      |  |                                 |                                      |                                      |  |                                 |
| (₹ in Lakhs except EPS)   |  |                                      |                                      |  |                                 |                                      |                                      |  |                                 |
| Sl. No.   | Particulars  | STANDALONE                           |                                      |  |                                 | CONSOLIDATED                         |                                      |  |                                 |
|   |  | Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1   | Total Income From Operations   | 16,997                               | 11,883                               | 61,396                                   | 36,500                          | 18,925                               | 13,531                               | 66,956                                   | 42,519                          |
| 2   | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)   | 3,213                                | 1,116                                | 7,954                                    | 3,236                           | 3,460                                | 1,269                                | 8,299                                    | 3,432                           |
| 3   | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)  | 3,213                                | 1,116                                | 7,954                                    | 3,236                           | 3,460                                | 1,269                                | 8,299                                    | 3,432                           |
| 4   | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items)   | 2,570                                | 834                                  | 6,284                                    | 2,706                           | 2,780                                | 905                                  | 6,602                                    | 2,788                           |
| 5   | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 2,588                                | 849                                  | 6,335                                    | 2,782                           | 2,808                                | 929                                  | 6,679                                    | 2,878                           |
| 6   | Equity Share Capital   | 2,010                                | 2,047                                | 2,010                                    | 2,047                           | 2,010                                | 2,047                                | 2,010                                    | 2,047                           |
| 7   | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves, Securities Premium Account & Capital Redemption Reserve)                                       | 58,944                               | 53,431                               | 58,944                                   | 54,384                          | 58,869                               | 52,914                               | 58,869                                   | 53,965                          |
| 8   | Securities Premium Account   | 14,359                               | 19,958                               | 14,359                                   | 19,958                          | 14,359                               | 19,958                               | 14,359                                   | 19,958                          |
| 9   | Networth   | 75,350                               | 75,437                               | 75,350                                   | 76,389                          | 75,275                               | 74,919                               | 75,275                                   | 75,970                          |
| 10  | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt   | 12,436                               | 12,903                               | 12,436                                   | 12,763                          | 12,436                               | 12,903                               | 12,436                                   | 12,763                          |
| 11  | Debt Equity Ratio  | 0.17                                 | 0.23                                 | 0.17                                     | 0.24                            | 0.18                                 | 0.23                                 | 0.18                                     | 0.24                            |
| 12  | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted   | 2.56                                 | 0.83                                 | 6.26                                     | 2.72                            | 2.78                                 | 0.91                                 | 6.60                                     | 2.81                            |
| 13  | Debt Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve*   | 37                                   | NA                                   | 37                                       | NA                              | 37                                   | NA                                   | 37                                       | NA                              |
| 14  | Debt Service Coverage Ratio  | 2.96                                 | 2.91                                 | 4.24                                     | 1.35                            | 3.17                                 | 3.18                                 | 4.39                                     | 1.39                            |
| 15  | Interest Service Coverage Ratio  | 8.41                                 | 3.26                                 | 6.62                                     | 2.20                            | 8.98                                 | 3.56                                 | 6.85                                     | 2.26                            |
| 16  | Current Ratio  | 1.58                                 | 1.74                                 | 1.58                                     | 1.68                            | 1.60                                 | 1.73                                 | 1.60                                     | 1.69                            |
| 17  | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio  | 0.16                                 | 0.22                                 | 0.16                                     | 0.21                            | 0.15                                 | 0.21                                 | 0.15                                     | 0.20                            |
| 18  | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio   | -                                    | -                                    | -  | -                               | -                                    | -                                    | -  | -                               |
| 19  | Current Liability Ratio  | 0.91                                 | 0.85                                 | 0.91                                     | 0.87                            | 0.88                                 | 0.83                                 | 0.88                                     | 0.85                            |
| 20  | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio  | 0.06                                 | 0.09                                 | 0.06                                     | 0.09                            | 0.06                                 | 0.08                                 | 0.06                                     | 0.08                            |
| 21  | Debtors Turnover Ratio   | -                                    | -                                    | -  | -                               | -                                    | -                                    | -  | -                               |
| 22  | Inventory Turnover Ratio   | 0.29                                 | 0.13                                 | 0.29                                     | 0.17                            | 0.32                                 | 0.16                                 | 0.32                                     | 0.20                            |
| 23  | Operating Margin (%)   | 21.45%                               | 13.55%                               | 15.26%                                   | 16.28%                          | 20.58%                               | 13.05%                               | 14.51%                                   | 14.46%                          |
| 24  | Net Profit Margin (%)  | 15.12%                               | 7.02%                                | 10.24%                                   | 7.41%                           | 14.69%                               | 6.69%                                | 9.86%                                    | 6.56%                           |

Notes :

1) The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended as on 31st December, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 12th February 2024, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held later on the same day, i.e. 12th February, 2024.

2) The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2023 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com

3) All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.

4) These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.

\* The requirement for creating Debt Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, Capital Redemption Reserve is created due to Buy Back of 18,27,242 no. of equity shares in August 2023 in terms of the provisions of Companies Act, 2013.

\*\* The secured NCDs issued in 2018 under Series No. AHL10.15%2023 with ISIN: INE365D07077 have been fully redeemed on 26th April 2023. Accordingly, the requirement of disclosure of security cover does not apply.

For and on Behalf of the Board  
Ashiana Housing Limited  
Varun Gupta  
(Whole Time Director)

Place : Chennai  
Date : 12th February, 2024

| KAKATIYA CEMENT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED  |   |                                      |                                      |                                      |                                       |                                     |
|---|---|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| 1-10-140/1, GURUKRUPA, Ashok Nagar, Hyderabad-500 020.  |   |                                      |                                      |                                      |                                       |                                     |
| CIN : L26942GT1973PLC002485 Website : www.kakatiyacements.com   |   |                                      |                                      |                                      |                                       |                                     |
| Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine-months ended 31.12.2023 (Rs. in lacs) |   |                                      |                                      |                                      |                                       |                                     |
| Sl No.  | PARTICULARS   | Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 9 months ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 9 months ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) |
| 1.  | Total Income from Operation (net)   | 4702.73                              | 3772.68                              | 4055.77                              | 12509.39                              | 10830.83                            |
| 2.  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)  | (213.40)                             | 167.85                               | (11.07)                              | (219.59)                              | (491.46)                            |
| 3.  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)  | (213.40)                             | 167.85                               | (11.07)                              | (219.59)                              | (491.46)                            |
| 4.  | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)   | (283.75)                             | 180.35                               | (5.27)                               | (276.22)                              | (480.63)                            |
| 5.  | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | (283.75)                             | 180.35                               | (5.27)                               | (276.22)                              | (480.63)                            |
| 6.  | Equity Share Capital  | 777.39                               | 777.39                               | 777.39                               | 777.39                                | 777.39                              |
| 7.  | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)   | -                                    | -                                    | -                                    | -                                     | 22100.53                            |
| 8.  | Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) 1. Basic / Diluted                                       | (3.65)<br>(3.65)                     | 2.32<br>(0.07)                       | (0.07)<br>(3.55)                     | (3.55)<br>(6.18)                      | (5.74)<br>(5.74)                    |

Notes :

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 13.02.2024 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13.02.2024.

2. These Financial Results are published pursuant to Regulation 47 (1)(b) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

3. The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31.12.2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and at www.nseindia.com respectively and company's website at www.kakatiyacements.com.

4. Pending Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) with TS TRANSCO, there is no sale of power to TS TRANSCO except captive consumption by sugar / Power Divisions during the quarter ended 31.12.2023.

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 13.02.2024

FOR KAKATIYA CEMENT SUGAR & INDUSTRIES LIMITED  
Sd/-  
P. VEERARAJ  
CHAIRMAN AND MANAGING DIRECTOR

| SARVESHWAR FOODS LIMITED   |   |                         |                         |                         |                      |
|--|---|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|
| CIN : L15312JK2004PLC002444  |   |                         |                         |                         |                      |
| Regd. Office: Sarveshwar House, Below Gumat, Jammu (J&K) - 180001                                      |   |                         |                         |                         |                      |
| Website: www.sarveshwarfoods.com   Tel: 0192-481954, 0192-3220962                                      |   |                         |                         |                         |                      |
| STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023 |   |                         |                         |                         |                      |
| (Amount in INR Lacs)   |   |                         |                         |                         |                      |
| Sl No.   | Particulars   | Quarter Ended           |                         |                         | Year Ended           |
|  |   | 31/12/2023 (Un-Audited) | 30/09/2023 (Un-Audited) | 31/12/2022 (Un-Audited) | 31/03/2023 (Audited) |
| 1  | Total Income from Operations  | 23,052.47               | 20,706.26               | 18,735.16               | 69,737.63            |
| 2  | Profit before exceptional items and tax   | 690.59                  | 622.55                  | 220.31                  | 1,090.13             |
| 3  | Profit before tax   | 690.59                  | 616.31                  | 220.31                  | 1,078.99             |
| 4  | Profit after tax  | 493.19                  | 483.77                  | 172.13                  | 780.05               |
| 5  | Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period  | 493.19                  | 483.77                  | 172.13                  | 780.05               |
| 6  | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.1 each)  | 9,788.16                | 9,788.16                | 2,456.72                | 2,896.72             |
| 7  | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year               | -                       | -                       | -                       | 18,464.29            |
| 8  | Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 1/- each) Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised) Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised) | 0.05<br>0.05            | 0.05<br>0.05            | 0.70<br>0.70            | 0.10<br>0.10         |

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Reviewed Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange (NSE & BSE) and on the Company's website www.sarveshwarfoods.com.2Standalone information

2. Standalone information (Amount in INR Lacs)

| Sl No. | Particulars   | Quarter Ended           |                         |                         | Year Ended           |
|--------|---|-------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|
|        |   | 30/12/2023 (Un-Audited) | 30/09/2023 (Un-Audited) | 31/12/2022 (Un-Audited) | 31/03/2023 (Audited) |
| 1      | Total Income from Operations  | 9,964.09                | 8,775.25                | 8,782.84                | 33,273.58            |
| 2      | Profit before exceptional items and tax   | 265.00                  | 231.28                  | 132.42                  | 556.45               |
| 3      | Profit before tax   | 265.00                  | 231.28                  | 132.42                  | 556.45               |
| 4      | Profit after tax  | 192.16                  | 184.05                  | 87.63                   | 399.65               |
| 5      | Total Comprehensive Income for the year/period  | 192.16                  | 184.05                  | 87.63                   | 399.65               |
| 6      | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.1 each)  | 9,788.16                | 9,788.16                | 2,456.72                | 2,896.72             |
| 7      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year               | -                       | -                       | -                       | 14,050.84            |
| 8      | Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs. 1/- each) Basic (in Rs.) (not annualised) Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised) | 0.02<br>0.02            | 0.02<br>0.02            | 0.36<br>0.36            | 0.05<br>0.05         |

3. Figures for the previous periods have been re-grouped/ rearranged/ restated wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current period.

By the order of Board  
Sarveshwar Foods Limited  
Sd/-  
Anil Kumar (Managing Director)  
DIN: 07417538

Date: 12.02.2024  
Place: Jammu

| H S INDIA LTD.   |  |                                       |   |                                       |
|--|--|---------------------------------------|---|---------------------------------------|
| CIN: L55100MH1989PLC053417   |  |                                       |   |                                       |
| Reg. Off.: Unit No.202, Morya Blue Moon, Off New Link Road, Andheri West, Mumbai - 400 053, Maharashtra,                               |  |                                       |   |                                       |
| Tel: 022 - 69027777, Email: hsindialimited@gmail.com, Website: www.hsindia.in  |  |                                       |   |                                       |
| EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023 (Rs. In Lakh) |  |                                       |   |                                       |
| Sr. No.  | Particulars  | Quarter ended 31/12/2023 (Un-audited) | Nine Months ended 31/12/2023 (Un-audited) | Quarter ended 31/12/2022 (Un-audited) |
| 1  | Total income from operations   | 679.39                                | 1889.16                                   | 628.77                                |
| 2  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)  | 74.09                                 | 117.67                                    | 41.20                                 |
| 3  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)   | 74.09                                 | 117.67                                    | 41.20                                 |
| 4  | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)  | 65.09                                 | 93.67                                     | 37.20                                 |
| 5  | Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 65.09                                 | 93.67                                     | 37.20                                 |
| 6  | Equity Share Capital   | 1623.84                               | 1623.84                                   | 1623.84                               |
| 7  | Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)  | 0.00                                  | 0.00                                      | 0.00                                  |
| 8  | Earnings per equity share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:                              | 0.40<br>0.40                          | 0.58<br>0.58                              | 0.23<br>0.23                          |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2023 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results is available on the website of BSE Ltd., www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.hsindia.in.

FOR H S INDIA LIMITED  
Sd/-  
PUSHPENDRA BANSAL  
MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN- 00086343

DATE : 13TH FEBRUARY, 2024  
PLACE : MUMBAI

| TEMBO GLOBAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED   |  |                                       |                                       |                                 |                                       |                                       |
|---|--|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| CIN : L29253MH2010PLC204331   |  |                                       |                                       |                                 |                                       |                                       |
| Regd. Off.: Plot No, PAP-D-146-147, Turbhe MIDC, TTC Industrial Area Opp. Balmer Lawrie Van Leer Co, Turbhe Navi Mumbai - 400 705; Tel: 22 27620641 Website: www.tembo.in |  |                                       |                                       |                                 |                                       |                                       |
| EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT BOTH STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2023   |  |                                       |                                       |                                 |                                       |                                       |
| (Rs. in Lakhs, Except EPS)  |  |                                       |                                       |                                 |                                       |                                       |
| Sl. No.   | Particulars  | Standalone                            |                                       |                                 | Consolidated                          |                                       |
|   |  | Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Un-Audited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Un-Audited) | Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Un-Audited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Un-Audited) |
| 1   | Total Income from Operations   | 11,556.19                             | 5,654.05                              | 25,025.29                       | 11,835.84                             | 5,654.05                              |
| 2   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 572.66                                | 293.38                                | 790.81                          | 595.35                                | 293.38                                |
| 3   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)   | 572.66                                | 293.38                                | 790.81                          | 595.35                                | 293.38                                |
| 4   | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 429.76                                | 199.24                                | 582.21                          | 444.79                                | 199.24                                |
| 5   | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 429.76                                | 199.24                                | 582.21                          | 444.79                                | 199.24                                |
| 6   | Equity Share Capital   | 1110.37                               | 1110.37                               | 1110.37                         | 1110.37                               | 1110.37                               |
| 7   | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | -                                     | -                                     | 2,932.24                        | -                                     | -                                     |
| 8   | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:                                     | 3.87<br>3.19                          | 1.79<br>1.79                          |                                 |                                       |                                       |

